

C Case No 36 of 2011
CNR-WBBB01-000462-2011
JO-WB00702

Order No.75
Dated-17.01.2024

This day is fixed for appearance of accused Reba Bibi and E.R. of W/A of accused Abdul Rashid.
No E.R. of W/A of accused Abdul Rashid is received. **Issue strong reminder.**

Accused Reba Bibi on Court bail is absent without taking any steps. On repeated calls none appears.
None moves. It is 1.30 P.M.

Perused the case record. On perusal it reveals that accused Reba Bibi has been absenting her self in the Court since 14.05.2019

In the above circumstances, considering the conduct of the accused Reba Bibi, **issue W/A** against her. Bail bonds furnished earlier stand forfeited.

Fix 14.05.2024 for E..R. of W/A of both the accused persons namely, Reba Bibi & Abdul Rashid.

O/C, Sadaipur P.S. is directed to execute the W/As and submit a compliance report positively by the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O/C, Sadaipur P.S. for compliance.

Dictated & corrected

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum.